
Question on Notice
No. 988

Asked on 1 September 2004

MR WELLINGTON asked the Minister for Tourism, Fair Trading and Wine Industry Development (Ms
Keech)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the increasing number of applications for the supply of alcohol on the Sunshine Coast-

(1) What are the current locations and hours of operation for the supply of alcohol on the Sunshine
Coast?

(2) What locations on the Sunshine Coast are currently the subject of applications for the supply of alcohol?

(3) How many liquor licensing staff undertake enforcement duties on the Sunshine Coast and how many hours each week do these staff spend visiting alcohol outlets ensuring compliance with current laws?


ANSWER:

(1) The current locations and hours of operation of Sunshine Coast licensed premises are contained in the attached material and marked as annexures “A”, “B” & “C”. The premises are divided respectively into all licensed premises in annexure “A”, all Detached Bottle Shops in annexure “B” and all Satellite Cellar Doors in annexure “C”.

(2) The locations on the Sunshine Coast that are currently subject to an application for a liquor licence are contained in the attached material and marked as annexure “D”.

(3) Two Liquor Licensing Officers, both performing compliance inspections for at least six hours per week outside standard hours of operation


 The two liquor licensing officers also perform compliance activity throughout standard working

hours.

 Additionally, during Schoolies at least eight shifts are performed over the ten day period. Liquor

Licensing Officers from Brisbane also undertake extra compliance checks on the Sunshine Coast during Schoolies.


COPIES OF THE ANNEXURES CAN BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE TABLE
OFFICE [(07) 3406 7904]
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